MAKING PROGRESS OR LOSING GROUND IN IRAQ

Total

Sex
Male
Female

Race
White
Non-white
Black
Hispanic*

Race and Sex
White Men
White Women

Age
Under 30
30-49
50-64
65+

Sex and Age
Men under 50
Women under 50
Men 50+
Women 50+

Education
College Grad.
Some College
H.S. Grad
Less than H.S.

Family Income**
$75,000+
$50,000-$74,999
$30,000-$49,999
$20,000-$29,999
<$20,000

* The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question:

Training Iraqi forces
so they can replace

Establishing

Preventing terrorists
from using Iraq as a

U.S. troops democracy in Irag base for attacks
Making  Losing Making  Losing Making  Losing
Progress  Ground Progress  Ground Progress  Ground
% % % % % %
61 27 58 32 48 41
69 24 63 30 53 39
54 28 54 33 44 43
65 23 62 28 50 40
46 40 43 46 43 47
42 47 40 50 38 51
61 27 53 34 53 40
74 21 68 26 56 38
58 25 58 29 45 41
60 29 63 33 51 41
61 26 63 28 52 40
67 23 54 35 46 46
57 30 50 33 41 38
68 25 67 29 55 39
53 29 58 31 48 42
70 23 56 33 51 40
57 28 48 36 38 45
70 23 62 30 50 42
62 26 62 30 52 37
60 26 59 31 46 43
50 35 44 40 48 40
72 21 64 31 52 40
65 25 66 25 53 43
60 28 60 32 48 43
58 31 54 34 48 39
52 32 46 39 42 46

Do you think we are making progress or losing ground in this area...?
Training Iraqi security forces so they can replace U.S. troops.
Establishing democracy in Irag.

Preventing terrorists from using Iraq as a base for attacks against the U.S. and its

allies.

13

(N)
(1502)

(724)
(778)

(1216)
(258)
(137)
(102)

(581)
(635)

(204)
(494)
(448)
(329)

(358)
(340)
(353)
(424)

(528)
(366)
(469)
(126)

(352)
(247)
(282)
(203)
(242)



Total

Region
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

Religious Affiliation
Total White Protestant
- Evangelical
- Non-Evangelical
White Catholic
Seculars

Party ID
Republican
Democrat
Independent

Party and Ideology

Conservative Republican

Moderate/Liberal Rep.

Conservative/Mod. Dem.

Liberal Democrat

Bush Approval
Approve
Disapprove
Marital Status
Married
Unmarried

Labor Union

Union Household
Non-Union Household
Use of Force in Iraq
Right Decision

Wrong Decision

Troop deployment
Keep troops in lraq
Bring troops home

Training lraqi forces
so they can replace

Establishing

Preventing terrorists
from using Iraq as a

U.S. troops democracy in Irag base for attacks
Making  Losing Making  Losing Making  Losing
Progress  Ground Progress  Ground Progress  Ground
% % % % % %
61 27 58 32 48 41
59 29 55 35 45 44
63 26 61 30 49 39
59 28 58 30 50 41
65 23 57 32 48 42
67 21 66 24 56 34
71 15 74 18 62 30
63 26 58 30 51 37
68 23 65 27 46 42
59 29 44 46 34 56
82 10 83 13 74 19
52 37 43 45 32 58
55 31 52 37 43 45
86 8 87 9 74 17
78 11 79 16 75 22
56 32 49 41 38 53
48 44 33 53 22 67
82 11 84 11 76 16
49 39 42 48 30 61
65 24 61 29 51 39
58 30 54 36 45 44
53 34 50 39 47 43
63 25 59 31 49 41
75 15 78 15 71 22
49 39 40 50 27 62
80 13 77 16 65 27
44 41 41 48 33 55

14

(N)
(1502)

(282)
(346)
(543)
(331)

(668)
(322)
(346)
(279)
(175)

(480)
(495)
(428)

(310)
(168)
(303)
(175)

(608)
(783)

(883)
(602)

(192)
(1278)

(711)
(710)

(789)
(635)



Total

Sex
Male
Female

Race
White
Non-white
Black
Hispanic*

Race and Sex
White Men
White Women

Age
Under 30
30-49
50-64
65+

Sex and Age
Men under 50
Women under 50
Men 50+
Women 50+

Education
College Grad.
Some College
H.S. Grad
Less than H.S.

Family Income**
$75,000+
$50,000-$74,999
$30,000-$49,999
$20,000-$29,999
<$20,000

* The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question:

MAKING PROGRESS OR LOSING GROUND IN IRAQ

Defeating the

insurgents militarily

Preventing a civil war
between religious and

ethnic groups

Reducing the number
of civilian casualties

Making  Losing Making  Losing Making  Losing
Progress Ground Progress Ground Progress  Ground
% % % % % %
44 41 36 49 35 53
49 41 40 48 38 52
40 41 33 50 32 54
47 40 38 47 36 52
37 46 31 59 30 60
30 49 27 60 23 63
41 44 31 55 33 60
52 40 43 45 39 51
42 40 33 49 33 53
50 38 35 55 36 56
48 39 39 48 38 51
43 45 38 49 34 54
33 44 30 47 27 56
51 40 40 51 41 53
46 37 35 51 34 53
45 42 39 45 33 52
34 46 31 51 30 57
45 46 39 50 33 56
49 38 34 52 34 54
45 39 37 46 36 54
34 43 34 53 36 49
48 45 40 52 36 57
51 39 44 44 37 52
48 39 36 48 36 52
40 43 30 53 33 58
33 44 33 54 32 53

Do you think we are making progress or losing ground in this area...?
Defeating the insurgents militarily.

Preventing a civil war between various religious and ethnic groups.
Reducing the number of civilian casualties there.

15

(N)
(1502)

(724)
(778)

(1216)
(258)
(137)
(102)

(581)
(635)

(204)
(494)
(448)
(329)

(358)
(340)
(353)
(424)

(528)
(366)
(469)
(126)

(352)
(247)
(282)
(203)
(242)



Total

Region
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

Religious Affiliation
Total White Protestant
- Evangelical
- Non-Evangelical
White Catholic
Seculars

Party ID
Republican
Democrat
Independent

Party and Ideology
Conservative Republican
Moderate/Liberal Rep.
Conservative/Mod. Dem.
Liberal Democrat

Bush Approval
Approve
Disapprove
Marital Status
Married
Unmarried

Labor Union

Union Household
Non-Union Household
Use of Force in Iraq
Right Decision

Wrong Decision

Troop deployment
Keep troops in lraq
Bring troops home

Defeating the

insurgents militarily

Preventing a civil war
between religious and

ethnic groups

Reducing the number
of civilian casualties

Making  Losing Making  Losing Making  Losing
Progress Ground Progress Ground Progress  Ground
% % % % % %
44 41 36 49 35 53
39 46 37 50 28 58
48 38 37 46 38 52
46 38 36 51 38 51
42 46 36 49 32 55
53 33 41 44 40 49
59 26 48 38 47 42
47 39 35 51 34 56
51 39 40 43 37 50
30 56 24 59 22 63
70 18 56 29 57 32
27 58 23 65 21 69
41 45 34 53 28 58
75 13 54 28 60 27
64 26 59 30 52 40
30 55 26 63 22 67
23 64 18 70 20 72
76 14 58 28 57 30
24 61 23 66 20 72
49 38 39 46 37 50
39 45 33 54 32 58
44 42 34 55 30 60
44 41 37 49 35 53
69 20 54 34 52 37
22 63 21 67 19 71
62 28 52 35 50 40
28 54 23 64 22 68

16

(N)
(1502)

(282)
(346)
(543)
(331)

(668)
(322)
(346)
(279)
(175)

(480)
(495)
(428)

(310)
(168)
(303)
(175)

(608)
(783)

(883)
(602)

(192)
(1278)

(711)
(710)

(789)
(635)



