## MAKING PROGRESS OR LOSING GROUND IN IRAQ

	Training Iraqi forces so they can replace U.S. troops Making Losing		Establishing democracy in Iraq Making Losing		Preventing terrorists from using Iraq as a base for attacks Making Losing		
	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	(N)
	%	%	%	%	%	%	
Total	61	27	58	32	48	41	(1502)
Sex							
Male	69	24	63	30	53	39	(724)
Female	54	28	54	33	44	43	(778)
Race							
White	65	23	62	28	50	40	(1216)
Non-white	46	40	43	46	43	47	(258)
Black	42	47	40	50	38	51	(137)
Hispanic*	61	27	53	34	53	40	(102)
Race and Sex							
White Men	74	21	68	26	56	38	(581)
White Women	58	25	58	29	45	41	(635)
Age							, ,
Under 30	60	29	63	33	51	41	(204)
30-49	61	26	63	28	52	40	(494)
50-64	67	23	54	35	46	46	(448)
65+	57	30	50	33	41	38	(329)
Sex and Age							
Men under 50	68	25	67	29	55	39	(358)
Women under 50	53	29	58	31	48	42	(340)
Men 50+	70	23	56	33	51	40	(353)
Women 50+	57	28	48	36	38	45	(424)
Education							
College Grad.	70	23	62	30	50	42	(528)
Some College	62	26	62	30	52	37	(366)
H.S. Grad	60	26	59	31	46	43	(469)
Less than H.S.	50	35	44	40	48	40	(126)
Family Income**							
\$75,000+	72	21	64	31	52	40	(352)
\$50,000-\$74,999	65	25	66	25	53	43	(247)
\$30,000-\$49,999	60	28	60	32	48	43	(282)
\$20,000-\$29,999	58	31	54	34	48	39	(203)
<\$20,000	52	32	46	39	42	46	(242)

<sup>\*</sup> The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question: Do you think we are making progress or losing ground in this area...?

Training Iraqi security forces so they can replace U.S. troops.

Establishing democracy in Iraq.

Preventing terrorists from using Iraq as a base for attacks against the U.S. and its

allies.

	Training Iraqi forces so they can replace U.S. troops		Establishing democracy in Iraq		Preventing terrorists from using Iraq as a base for attacks		
	Making Losing		Making Losing		Making Losing		
	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	Progress	Ground	Progress	Ground	(N)
	%	%	<del></del> %	%	%	%	()
Total	61	27	58	32	48	41	(1502)
Region							
Northeast	59	29	55	35	45	44	(282)
Midwest	63	26	61	30	49	39	(346)
South	59	28	58	30	50	41	(543)
West	65	23	57	32	48	42	(331)
Religious Affiliation							
Total White Protestant	67	21	66	24	56	34	(668)
- Evangelical	71	15	74	18	62	30	(322)
- Non-Evangelical	63	26	58	30	51	37	(346)
White Catholic	68	23	65	27	46	42	(279)
Seculars	59	29	44	46	34	56	(175)
Party ID							
Republican	82	10	83	13	74	19	(480)
Democrat	52	37	43	45	32	58	(495)
Independent	55	31	52	37	43	45	(428)
Party and Ideology							
Conservative Republican	86	8	87	9	74	17	(310)
Moderate/Liberal Rep.	78	11	79	16	75	22	(168)
Conservative/Mod. Dem.	56	32	49	41	38	53	(303)
Liberal Democrat	48	44	33	53	22	67	(175)
<b>Bush Approval</b>							
Approve	82	11	84	11	76	16	(608)
Disapprove	49	39	42	48	30	61	(783)
Marital Status							
Married	65	24	61	29	51	39	(883)
Unmarried	58	30	54	36	45	44	(602)
Labor Union							
Union Household	53	34	50	39	47	43	(192)
Non-Union Household	63	25	59	31	49	41	(1278)
Use of Force in Iraq							
Right Decision	75	15	78	15	71	22	(711)
Wrong Decision	49	39	40	50	27	62	(710)
Troop deployment							
Keep troops in Iraq	80	13	77	16	65	27	(789)
Bring troops home	44	41	41	48	33	55	(635)
6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•		-			()

## MAKING PROGRESS OR LOSING GROUND IN IRAQ

	Preventing a civil war							
				Reducing t	Reducing the number			
	insurgents militarily ethnic groups of civilian casualti		casualties					
	Making	Losing	Making	Losing	Making	Losing		
	Progress	Ground	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	<u>Progress</u>	Ground	(N)	
	%	%	%	%	%	%		
Total	44	41	36	49	35	53	(1502)	
Sex								
Male	49	41	40	48	38	52	(724)	
Female	40	41	33	50	32	54	(778)	
Race								
White	47	40	38	47	36	52	(1216)	
Non-white	37	46	31	59	30	60	(258)	
Black	30	49	27	60	23	63	(137)	
Hispanic*	41	44	31	55	33	60	(102)	
Race and Sex								
White Men	52	40	43	45	39	51	(581)	
White Women	42	40	33	49	33	53	(635)	
Age							` /	
Under 30	50	38	35	55	36	56	(204)	
30-49	48	39	39	48	38	51	(494)	
50-64	43	45	38	49	34	54	(448)	
65+	33	44	30	47	27	56	(329)	
Sex and Age							` /	
Men under 50	51	40	40	51	41	53	(358)	
Women under 50	46	37	35	51	34	53	(340)	
Men 50+	45	42	39	45	33	52	(353)	
Women 50+	34	46	31	51	30	57	(424)	
Education		.0	01	0.1		0,	( != ! )	
College Grad.	45	46	39	50	33	56	(528)	
Some College	49	38	34	52	34	54	(366)	
H.S. Grad	45	39	37	46	36	54	(469)	
Less than H.S.	34	43	34	53	36	49	(126)	
Family Income**						-	( - /	
\$75,000+	48	45	40	52	36	57	(352)	
\$50,000-\$74,999	51	39	44	32 44	37	52	(247)	
\$30,000-\$74,999	48	39	36	48	36	52	(247) $(282)$	
\$20,000-\$29,999	40	43	30	53	33	58	(203)	
<\$20,000 <\$20,000	33	44	33	54	32	53	(242)	
\Ψ <b>2</b> 0,000	33	77	33	54	34	55	(272)	

<sup>\*</sup> The designation Hispanic is unrelated to the white-black categorization.

Question: Do you think we are making progress or losing ground in this area...?

Defeating the insurgents militarily.

Preventing a civil war between various religious and ethnic groups.

Reducing the number of civilian casualties there.

	Defeating the insurgents militarily Making Losing Progress Ground %		Preventing a civil war between religious and ethnic groups  Making Losing  Progress Ground %		Reducing the number of civilian casualties  Making Losing  Progress Ground  %		(N)
Total	44	41	36	49	35	53	(1502)
Region							
Northeast	39	46	37	50	28	58	(282)
Midwest	48	38	37	46	38	52	(346)
South	46	38	36	51	38	51	(543)
West	42	46	36	49	32	55	(331)
<b>Religious Affiliation</b>							
Total White Protestant	53	33	41	44	40	49	(668)
- Evangelical	59	26	48	38	47	42	(322)
- Non-Evangelical	47	39	35	51	34	56 50	(346)
White Catholic	51	39	40	43	37	50	(279)
Seculars	30	56	24	59	22	63	(175)
Party ID							
Republican	70	18	56	29	57	32	(480)
Democrat	27	58	23	65	21	69	(495)
Independent	41	45	34	53	28	58	(428)
Party and Ideology							
Conservative Republican	75	13	54	28	60	27	(310)
Moderate/Liberal Rep.	64	26	59	30	52	40	(168)
Conservative/Mod. Dem.	30	55	26	63	22	67	(303)
Liberal Democrat	23	64	18	70	20	72	(175)
<b>Bush Approval</b>							
Approve	76	14	58	28	57	30	(608)
Disapprove	24	61	23	66	20	72	(783)
<b>Marital Status</b>							
Married	49	38	39	46	37	50	(883)
Unmarried	39	45	33	54	32	58	(602)
Labor Union							
Union Household	44	42	34	55	30	60	(192)
Non-Union Household	44	41	37	49	35	53	(1278)
Use of Force in Iraq							` /
Right Decision	69	20	54	34	52	37	(711)
Wrong Decision	22	63	21	67	19	71	(711)
_		0.5	21	0,	1)	, 1	(,10)
Troop deployment	62	20	50	25	50	40	(790)
Keep troops in Iraq	62	28 54	52 23	35 64	50 22	40 68	(789) (635)
Bring troops home	28	34	23	04	22	68	(635)